
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

GRANT AGREEMENT No. 32000840 

FOR 

188408 

Portland Community Media management of Public, Educational and Governmental Access 
Resources and media and digital literacy services 

Pursuant to Ordinance Number ------

1. In June, 2012, the Council authorized a grant agreement between the City of Portland and 
Portland Community Media (PCM) by Ordinance No. 185435. 

2. Grant Agreement No. 32000840 is due to expire on June 30, 2017. 

3. Section VIII of the Grant Agreement is amended to extend the term of the agreement 
through June 30, 2018. 

4. This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which 
shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the 
same contract amendment. The parties agree the City and PCM may execute this 
amendment by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures. 

5. All other terms and conditions GRANT AGREEMENT No. 32000840 shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CITY OF PORTLAND PORTLAND COMMUNITY MEDIA 

Signature Signature 

Name: Name: ------------- -------------

Title: Title: ------------- -------------

Date: Date: ------------- -------------

Exhibit A 


